

## TOWN OF FALMOUTH RESOLUTION

## 2016 Falmouth Bicycle & Pedestrian Plan – 2016-2018 Implementation

Whereas, on May 23, 2016, the Town Council approved a resolution regarding the 2016 Falmouth Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan which stated that:

- The Town Council agrees to use the plan as a reference document in developing its Annual Work Plans, operating and capital improvements budgets, and Tax Increment Financing (TIF) development plans, and
- The Town Council requests that Town staff prepare and submit a draft Bicycle-Pedestrian Work Plan for Council review that recommends the highest priority actions of the plan for implementation in 2016-2018; and

Whereas, Town staff has since selected a number of actions from the list of 47 recommended actions to be started in 2016-2018; and

Whereas, Town staff has recommended a process for establishing the informal stakeholder group referenced in action 1.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FALMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL ASSEMBLED THIS $25^{TH}$ DAY OF JULY, 2016, THAT:

- 1. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, has reviewed the proposed actions for implementation in 2016-2018 and the recommended process for establishing the informal stakeholder group; and
- 2. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, recognizes that the selected actions will not necessarily all be completed in the next two years; and
- 3. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council authorizes Town staff to seek members for the informal stakeholder group and commence work on the 2016-2018 actions; and
- 4. The Town of Falmouth, Town Council requests that Town staff reports its progress to the Council on a regular basis but no later than one year from adoption of this resolution.

Attest:	:	Date:	
	Ellen Planer Town Clerk		